1.
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

oo -

10.
11.

TOWN OF STONINGTON

SELECTMAN’S OFFICE
ROB SIMMONS
FIRST SELECTMAN

152 Elm Street ¢ Stonington, Connecticut 06378
(860) 535-5050 e Fax (860) 535-1046
rsimmons@stonington-ct.gov

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
REGULAR MEETING
7:00 p.m.
OCTOBER 11, 2017
STONINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Comments from the Public

Approval of the Minutes

Correspondence

Appointments

e  Economic Development Commission (action item)

¢  K-12 Building Committee (action item)

O1d Business

New Business

e  Discussion — Surrey Lane (action item)

Discussion — 2018 Board of Selectmen Meeting Schedule (action item)
Discussion — Debt Policy (action item)

Discussion — Financial Reports (action item)

Discussion - Study of the Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed for Wild and Scenic Rivers
Designation

Comments from the Public

Comments from the Selectmen

Adjourn

Visit us at www stonington-ct.gov
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EYNTHIA LADWIG

TOWN CLERK




